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APN:

EXISTING LOT AREA: 8,300 sqft
REPLACE (E) SINK

PROJECT SCOPE

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA TABLE

SITE
ID IMPERVIOUS ITEM DIMENSIONS

NEW OR
REPLACED AREA

(sf)

EXISTING
AREA (sf)

1 KITCHEN 12' x 13' 0 SF 152

2 BATHROOM 12'-8" x 12'-0" 0 SF
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Sheet No. SHEET NAME

SP-1 SITE PLAN

A-1 EXISTING & NEW FLOOR PLAN

PERVIOUS SURFACE AREA TABLE

SITE
ID PERVIOUS ITEM DIMENSIONS  AREA (sf) NOTES

PERVIOUS AREA INFORMATION

SP-1

SPECIFY AS INDICATED IN CF1R FORM (TITLE 24):

· DUCT SEALING ( Y or N )

· REFRIGERANT CHARGE ( Y or N )

· COOLING SYSTEM AIRFLOW ( Y or N )

· COOLING SYSTEM UNIT FAN EFFICACY ( Y or N )

· COOLING SYSTEM SEER AND/OR EER ABOVE MIN. ( Y or N )

· WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION AIRFLOW ( Y or N )

· BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE ( Y or N )

· QUALITY INSULATION INSTALLATION ( Y or N )

· OTHER (SPECIFY BELOW)

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

EMAIL:
PERVIOUS ELEMENT MANUFACTURER: ___________________
PERVIOUS ELEMENT SLOPE AND DIRECTION OF SLOPE: ______________
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM: _________________________
PERVIOUS ELEMENT CROSS SECTION LOCATED IN SHEET: _______

CONSTRUCTED PERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL NOT BE SEALED

ANDRES MURILLO

1901 BETA St, NATIONAL CITY, 91950

552-260-11-00

520-576-2872

ANDYNMIO@GMAIL..COM
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1"=10'1 SITE PLAN

CODE COMPLIANCE

PROJECT DESIGNED BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CODES:
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (CALGREEN)
AND ALL CITY OF NATIONAL CITY AMENDMENTS.

ZONING:

BUILDING TYPE:  V

OCCUPANCY GROUP:  R-1

RS-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  -

EXISTING TENANT AREA: 1,064 sqft

LOGAN Ave

DIVISION St
SITE

SHEET INDEX

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

EMAIL:

MARCO PEREDA VALVERDE

NATIONAL CITY, 91950

619-508-1083

-@HOTMAIL.COM
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EXISTING 2 BATHROOM(S) MODERNIZED
NEW MILLWORK FINISH AND COUNTERTOP

NEW ELEC OUTLETS

CONTRACTOR LICENSE INFO:
PR CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN INC
1108032 EXP 08/31/2025

INTERIOR REMODEL ONLY

NEW 32SF ISLAND COUNTERTOP

REPLACE (E) KITCHEN CABINETS
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1. EXTERIOR WALLS WITHIN 3 FEET OF PROPERTY LINE (SPRINKLERS) OR 5
FEET OF PROPERTY LINE (WITHOUT SPRINKLERS) REQUIRE 1-HOUR FIRE
RATING FOR EXPOSURE TO BOTH SIDES

2. PROJECTIONS:
- PROHIBITED WITHIN 2 FEET OF PROPERTY LINE
- 1-HOUR FIRE RATING ON THE UNDERSIDE WITHIN 3FT OF PROPERTY LINE

(SPRINKLERS)
- 1-HOUR FIRE RATING ON THE UNDERSIDE WITHIN 5FT OF PROPERTY LINE

(WITHOUT SPRINKLERS)

3. OPENINGS:
- PROHIBITED WITHIN 3FT OF PROPERTY LINE
- MAXIMUM 25% OF WALL AREA WITHIN 5 FEET OF PROPERTY LINE

(WITHOUT SPRINKLERS)

4. PENETRATIONS:
- 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED PENETRATIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 3FT OF PROPERTY

LINE (SPRINKLERS)
- 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED PENETRATIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 5FT OF PROPERTY

LINE (WITHOUT SPRINKLERS)

5. CONCRETE LANDING WITH MIN 36" DEPTH AND A MAXIMUM OF 1-1/2" LOWER
THAN TOP OF DOOR THRESHOLD
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1. KITCHENS REQUIRE EXHAUST FANS WITH A MINIMUM 100 CFM DUCTED TO THE
EXTERIOR. DETAIL COMPLIANCE BY INCLUDING A COMPLYING EXHAUST FAN OR
A DUCTED RANGE HOOD TO THE EXTERIOR.

2. 3"X3"X0.229" PLATE WASHERS SHALL BE USED ON EACH SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLT

3. FOR STANDARD CUT WASHERS PLACED BETWEEN PLATE WASHER AND NUT,
HOLE IN PLATE WASHER MAY BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED WITH MAXIMUM 3

16"
LARGER WIDTH THAN BOLT DIAMETER AND MAXIMUM 1-3/4" SLOT LENGTH

4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER SILL PLATE WITH ONE BOLT
LOCATED MAXIMUM 12"  AND MINIMUM 7 BOLT DIAMETERS FROM EACH END OF
EACH SECTION.

5. BOLTS LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SILL PLATE WIDTH

6. FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED ZINC COATED GALVANIZED, STAINLESS
STEEL OR COPPER

7. NO LPG PIPING ASSEMBLIES ALLOWED IN OR BENEATH SLABS WITHIN THE
STRUCTURE

8. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT.
(CEC 406.12)

9. AT LEAST ONE 120 VOLT, 20-AMP BRANCH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS.

10. ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION FOR ALL OUTLETS.

11. CEC ARTICLE 210.11. (c)3 BATHROOM CIRCUTING SHALL BE A  20 AMP CIRCUIT
DEDICATED TO EACH BATHROOM OR AT LEAST ONE 20 AMP CIRCUIT SUPPLYING
ONLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

12. ROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLET LOCATION WILL COMPLY WITH CEC 210.52

13. ELECTRICAL DEVICES INSTALLED IN DWELLING; CEC ARTICLE 210 & 406
a) TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLE FOR ALL LOCATION PER 210.52
b) WEATHER RESISTANT TYPE FOR RECEPTACLE INSTALLED IN DAMP OR WET

LOCATIONS OUTSIDE.
c) ARCE-FAULT PROTECTION FOR ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN ROOMS, AS 

DESCRIBED IN NEC 210.12(A)
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EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

NEW FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

2x6 WALL

2x4 WALL

          2x4 PONY WALL
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EXISTING WALL
TO BE DEMO

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

DUPLEX OUTLET W/ GROUND FAULT INT.

DUPLEX OUTLET

GFCI
WALL LEGEND ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CM

EXHAUST FAN (110 CFM)

SMOKE DETECTOR

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
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